

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27227/2008

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVNASH RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no proper proof of service on the respondents.

Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post, acknowledgment
due.

List again on 13.5.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar