

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27227/2008

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVNASH RANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1
and 2 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondent No.3 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a period of one
week.

List again on 5.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj